Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CENTRAL OFFICE
Manila

MZMORANDUM

FOR : ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO 1
Undersecretary for Regional Operations
" in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, 1V-B, V, VI, VII, and VIII
This Department

This refers to the Memorandum dated March 15, 2023, of Regional Director VIRGILIO C.
EDUARTE, DPWH Regional Office V, endorsing the request of OIC-District Engineer
LEOPOLDO A. BARELA, JR. Camarines Sur 5th District Engineering Office for the approval of
Modification of the project under FY 2023 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:

As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Project Description
,M’ACS: 310202101423000
PrGject ID: P00712027LZ
Op‘f : Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road OQ1": Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road
System System
é?(s/}wwk Development Program- Ré/d Widening - Nétwork Development Program- Road Widening -
condary Roads Secondary Roads
Iriga City-Sn Isidro-Sagrada-Sn Ramon-Hanawan |Iriga City-Sn Isidro-Sagrada-Sn Ramon-Hanawan
Rd - K0470 + (-360) - K0O471 + 837 Rd - KO470 + (-361.65) - K0470 + 400
Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation
(P'000) (P'000) (P'000) (P'000)
CW1 - 9,800.000 42,943.60~ [CW1 - 11,571.635 17,623.60
6ad Widening/ |/ Lane Km IRoad Widening / Lane Km
4.382 Lane Km / /A«
1.523 Lane Km ?Qg m
Cw2 - 18.330 10,320.00
Construction of / Lineal
Prainage Meters
Structure along
Road/
563 Lineal
Meters
ROW — ROW 2.500 15,000.00
A€quisition / Square
Meters
-6000 Square
Meters
EAO - 876.40~" |EAO - 876.40”
Total: 43,820.007 Total: 43,820.00

0=202%0% ~1L70

oY



+ Iriga City-Sn Isidro-Sagrada-Sn Ramon-Hanawan Rd - K0470 + (-361.65) - K0470 + 400- P00712027LZ
' Page 2/2

Justification:

e The change in limits and decrease in physical target from 4.382 Lane Km to 1.523 Lane
Km as compared from the limits and physical target stated under FY 2023 Annual
Infrastructure Program is due to the decrease in amount to be used for civil works for road
widening;

e Addition of CW2 (Construction of Drainage Structure along Road) to drain surface water
away from the roadway especially during heavy rains to keep the road safe for motorists
and pedestrians;

e The amount deducted from the original appropriation will be intended for the payment of
the damaged properties for Right-of-Way acquisition.
Attached are the following supporting documents:

e Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of Availability of Funds, Program
of Works, Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos and Detailed Engineering Plan.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in
order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Undersecretary’s consideration and
approval.

Recommending Approval:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL. Ph.D., CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning
and Public-Private Partnership Services

APPROVED / BISAPPROVED:

ROBERTO &R‘ARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations
in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII, and VIII

2.6 BCL/AVM/RRB
Project ID: P00712027LZ



